
AWARD BID NO. 24-23
TRANSFER STATION CRANE
March 19, 2024RS-24-059



Background
 The Transfer Station relies on two stationary grapple cranes to 

compact municipal solid waste (msw) into departing trailers to 
maximum capacity.
 One purchased in 2015 and on purchased in 2019.

 The Builtrite purchased in 2015 has reached the end of its 
operational lifespan, frequently experiencing overheating issues 
necessitating shutdowns.

 On September 12, 2023, City Council approved the FY24 CIP 
budget which included purchase of a replacement crane.

2



Background
 On January 25, 2024, Purchasing received three (3) bids in

response to Bid No. 24-23, Transfer Station Grapple Crane.
 National Equipment Dealers (2)
 Waste Systems Equipment, Inc

 Funds are allocated in the FY24 CIP budget for the crane in the 
amount of $436,135.

3



They play a crucial role in compacting municipal solid waste and ensuring 
uniform distribution within the trailers. These cranes ensure that each 
departing trailer is loaded to its maximum capacity. 

Current Builtrite Models 2100s4



Rotobec Equipment is acclaimed for its innovative designs, prioritizing 
reliability and durability, and incorporating cutting-edge technologies 
throughout its production processes.

Rotobec Optimax 950SM-R5



Recommendation

 Authorize the award of Bid No. 24-23 Transfer 
Station Crane to Waste Systems Equipment, Inc. 
and authorize the City Manager or his designee 
to execute a letter of agreement with Waste 
Systems Equipment, Inc. in an amount not to 
exceed $310,556.  

6


	Award bid no. 24-23�Transfer Station Crane
	Background
	Background
	Current Builtrite Models 2100s
	Rotobec Optimax 950SM-R
	Recommendation

