


CO#
Proposed or

Approved
Date CCMR Approved CCMR# Amount

Account Number

(xxx-xxxx-xxx-xx.xx)
Updated Contract Amount

% Change in 

Contract

1 $5,316.00 388-8834-493.61-35 $315,872.00 1.71%

2 $315,872.00 1.71%

3 $315,872.00 1.71%

4 $315,872.00 1.71%

5 $315,872.00 1.71%

6 $315,872.00 1.71%

7 $315,872.00 1.71%

8 $315,872.00 1.71%

9 $315,872.00 1.71%

10 $315,872.00 1.71%

Dept. Head Signature/Date

Recommended: Recommended:

Purchasing Manager/Date Director of Finance/Date

Recommended: Approved/Disapproved:

City Attorney/Date City Manager/Date

HISTORY OF CHANGE ORDERS

NOTE

1. If individual Change Order request is ≥ $50,000, please attach CCMR in front of Change

Order request for Council approval

2. If, cumulatively, Change Orders are ≥ 25% of awarded contract amount please attach

CCMR in front of Change Order request for Council approval

BRIEF Reason for Change Order Request (must fit in allotted space)

Need additional soft-start system installed with loader.

CHANGE ORDER(S) FOR

Transfer Station Grapple Crane Replacement

Department/Division:

Vendor Name:

Original Contract Amount:

Date CCMR Approved:

Public Works/ Solid Waste

Waste Systems Equipment, Inc.

$310,556.00

03/26/24

Bid No.:

CCMR No.:

24-23

24-059R

Approved

Proposed

Proposed

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Proposed

Proposed

Proposed

Approved

Proposed

Approved

Proposed

Approved

Proposed

Approved

Proposed

Approved

Proposed

Approved

Proposed

Approved

Proposed

Approved

Proposed



Date: 9/11/2039

Quote # KTSL51024

Expiration Date: 90 Days

To:

Waste Systems Equipment, Inc.

Ph:  713-939-0200 Ph: 254-501-7729

Fx:  713-939-0718 Fx: 

Salesman:  Greg Eastland Contact: Lorianne Luciano

Email:  wse1975@sbcglobal.net Email:Lluciano@killeentexas.gov

Quantity

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1 $5,316.00

$315,872.00

Sales Price

$3,052.00

$861.00

$2,500.00

$23,000.00

$12,000.00

$750.00

$18,952.00

$14,009.00

 

$285.00

$3,086.00

$11,633.00

$1,419.00

$7,124.00

 

$4,557.00

$41,902.00

$2,273.00

 

$836.00

$9,731.00

Total

Hydraulic Tool Cylinder Protector

RPA2030C Grappler - Compacting

RGP -502 Rotation

Custom Lugging On RGP502 Rotator, Designed For Direct Pin-On To

The End Of The Machine Boom Or To Match An Existing Quick Attach

System

Soft Start System

Adjustable, Limited Loader Rotation

Hydraulic Tubing And Hoses

Removal Of Existing Loader And Installation Of New Loader

Freight In

Additional Requested Option:

Structure And Hood, Secondary Start/Stop Accessories Control Box

110% Drip Pan

Tool Cylinder Kit, Including Cylinder, Supplemenetary Tubes On Booms

And Control Section For Tool Cylinder Activation (Over/Under)

Custom Pedestal To Replace Prentice And Builtrite Bolt Pattern

42" Pedestal Riser

HD Booms For Positioned Application

All Halogen Lights (2 Additional Lights Directed Sideways)

75 HP Harsh Environment Package, Including Extra Cooling And

Reversible Fan

Extension Cable From Operators Station To Electric Panel On Power

Unit Or Junction Box

Special Stick Boom With Hydraulic Line Protection

PU-75, 75 HP Power Unit, Electric Panel, Cut Off Switch, Load 

Sensing Pump, Thermostatic Oil Cooler, 101 Gallon Oil Tank, Support

Title:  Invitation For Bid No. 24-23, Transfer Station Grapple Crane

Description

Danfoss Electric Over Hydraulic Proportional Control Valve Assembly,

 

$152,586.00Two Electric Joysticks, Safety Cut Off Switch, 75' Electric Cables

 Quote

From:

City of Killeen

PO Box 40878 Purchasing Department

Houston, TX. 77240 802 N. 2nd Street, Bldg E, 2nd Floor

www.wastesystemsequipment.com Killeen, TX 76541

Rotobec Optimax 950 SM-R Loader, 27' Boom, Loaded Hydraulic 

Accumulator, Mounted On Loader Turret, Electrical Junction Box,

10:05 AM

5/10/2024 *Prices valid 30 days, unless otherwise stated.

mailto:wse1975@sbcglobal.net





































	Change Order_Waste Systems Equip.xlsx
	Change Orders


