
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 
TRANSFER STATION CRANE
July 2, 2024RS-24-118



Background
 The Transfer Station relies on two stationary grapple cranes to 

compact municipal solid waste in trailers to the maximum 
capacity for transport to the landfill.

 On March 26, 2024, City Council approved item RS-24-059 for 
purchase of a Robotec Optimax Stantionary Crane from Waste 
Systems Equipment, Inc. in an amount not to exceed $310,556.

 After a site visit it was recommended that a “soft-start system” 
be added to the crane unit to protect the electrical system at 
the Transfer Station, in an amount of $5,316. 

2



Rotobec Equipment is acclaimed for its innovative designs, prioritizing 
reliability and durability, and incorporating cutting-edge technologies 
throughout its production processes.

Rotobec Optimax 950SM-R3



Recommendation

 Authorize the increase in funding through 
amendment #1 to include the soft start system 
with the purchase of the transfer station crane and 
authorize the City Manager, or his designee, to 
execute amendment #1 in an amount not to 
exceed $5,316 to Waste Systems Equipment, Inc. 
for a total agreement amount of $315,872.

4


	Change order no. 1 transfer station crane
	Background
	Rotobec Optimax 950SM-R
	Recommendation

